

# St. John Fisher School **Tuition and Fees**

2024 - 2025 Academic Year

5446 Crest Road Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275 Tel: 310-377-2800 Fax: 310-377-3863

www.sjfpv.org
Email: principal@sjf.org

2024 - 2025 TUITION RATES				
Discounted Active Parishioner Rate (Grades K - 8)				
	10-Months	Semi-Annual	Annually	
1 student	\$ 778.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 7,780.00	
2 students	\$1,556.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$15,560.00	
3+ students	\$1,945.00	\$ 9,725.00	\$19,450.00	
Transitional Kindergarten (TK)				
	\$ 846.50	\$ 4,232.50	\$8,465.00	
<u>International (K – 8)</u>				
Per student	\$2,285.00	\$11,425.00	\$22,850.00	

2024 - 2025 TUITION RATES					
Non-Parishioner Rate (Grades K - 8)					
	10-Months	Semi-Annual	Annually		
1 student	\$1,206.50	\$ 6,032.50	\$12,065.00		
2 students	\$2,413.00	\$12,065.00	\$24,130.00		
3 students	\$3,619.50	\$18,097.50	\$36,195.00		
Transitional Kindergarten (TK)					
	\$ 846.50	\$ 4,232.50	\$ 8,465.00		
<u>International (K - 8)</u>					
Per student	\$2,285.00	\$11,425.00	\$22,850.00		

**Active Parishioner at St. John Fisher Church.** To qualify for the discounted tuition rate, family must be registered St. John Fisher parishioner at the time of enrollment and practicing Catholics, supporting the parish through weekly attendance at Mass and use of weekly offering envelopes or Faith Direct attendance coupons, and regularly participating in the sacraments and parish activities. Active Parishioner status will be evaluated periodically.

FACTS Online Tuition Management. All payments for tuition and fees must be made through this online site. No tuition payments will be accepted at the School or Parish Office. There is a FACTS annual processing fee of \$25 for 1 or 2 installments and \$55.00 for 10-monthly payment plan. Families that have yet to register in FACTS are to visit the school website (<a href="www.sjfpv.org">www.sjfpv.org</a>) and click on the "Admission/Tuition" tab. Click on "SIGN UP FOR FACTS HERE". Once you are on FACTS landing page, click on "Parent Log In". Select Payment Plans from the drop down. You will be prompted to create a username and password and to set up your payment plan. In the event FACTS is unable to debit your account for the tuition due, you will be assessed a \$30 returned-payment fee by FACTS in addition to \$25 late fee that the school assesses.

# **Mandatory Other Fees and Fundraising**

#### **Registration Fee**

A non-refundable fee of \$800 per student is due and payable upon enrollment. Registration fee helps cover textbooks, program licensing, software, hardware, student accident insurance, Student Information System (SIS) subscription, standardized testing licenses and Arts At Your Fingertips (AAYF) fee and materials.

#### **Capital Improvement Fee** (One-time/Per NEW family)

A non-refundable fee of \$500 is due upon acceptance of Student application to attend the School. This fee is assessed for each new family registering to the School so that new families may contribute to recent/current/future capital expenditures, such as maintenance and improvement of the facility, as all returning families already have done.

### PTO Fee

A non-refundable fee of \$100.00 is due from each family upon enrollment. This fee helps offset costs for all PTO organized events and hospitality, including but not limited to Back to School Picnic, New Family Orientation, Career Day, and International Day.

## Yearbook

\$50 per book per family is due and payable upon enrollment.

#### **Graduation Fee** (8th grade only)

A non-refundable fee of \$400.00 is due from each  $8^{th}$  grade student upon enrollment. This fee includes a yearbook and helps defray expenses for graduation dinner, gown, diplomas, and academic awards.

**Fall Festival.** \$125.00 per student is due and payable upon enrollment

#### Spring Gala/Auction

\$350 per family is due and payable upon enrollment. This includes dinner tickets for two (2).

Class Fund. A non-refundable fee of \$75.00 per student is due and payable upon enrollment. Class funds help defray the cost of student enrichment activities organized by each room parent. This includes but not limited to Red Ribbon Week, class projects, Catholic School Week, International Day, California Day, and seasonal class parties.

Incidentals and Other Miscellaneous Fees. Incidental charges including but not limited to sports fees, drama, extended daycare and any additional activities will be assessed and billed through FACTS based on participation.